
2020 IESA Sectional-Girls 

Position Score Bib Name Team Grade Time 

1 1 38 Lucas, Jaden Pontiac 8 13:29.33 

2 2 29 O'Connor, Kelly LMS 7 14:04.90 

3 3 27 High, Gia LMS 6 14:10.47 

4 4 10 Schultz, Katelyn Nash 6 14:18.69 

5 5 36 Cotter, Kally Pontiac 8 14:26.12 

6 6 8 Koch, Layla Nash 6 14:31.69 

7  1 Everett, Nevaeh Bradley Central 8 14:35.72 

8 7 30 Soucie, Makenzie LMS 6 14:43.55 

9 8 9 Schultz, Alexis Nash 7 14:52.05 

10 9 6 Behrends, Haley Nash 5 15:00.47 

11 10 32 Venckauskas, Sophie LMS 7 15:08.83 

12 11 20 Peterson, Cara Crescent City 7 15:16.58 

13 12 23 Chinski, Claire LMS 8 15:16.90 

14 13 24 Deatherage, Addison LMS 6 15:20.30 

15 14 7 Behrends, Riley Nash 7 15:24.72 

16  4 Krause, Sophia Bradley Central 8 15:29.30 

17 15 37 Donovan, Lyla Pontiac 7 15:40.47 

18 16 19 Parsons, Sarah Crescent City 8 15:46.94 

19 17 15 Hickman, Vanysah Crescent City 6 16:25.22 

20 18 22 Ulitzsch, Addissen Crescent City 6 16:28.72 

21 19 28 Mason, Nora LMS 6 16:30.08 

22  34 Johnson, A'Miracle Momence 7 16:47.37 

23  2 Johnson, Bryana Bradley Central 8 17:19.08 

24 20 39 Metz, Sienna Pontiac 8 17:36.22 

25 21 21 Simpson, Sophie Crescent City 8 17:45.25 

26 22 12 Tryban, Marleigh Nash 7 17:45.55 

27 23 42 White, Lily Pontiac 8 17:49.87 

28  35 Johnson, Charli Momence 6 17:50.75 

29  3 Johnson, Makinsay Bradley Central 6 18:25.72 

30 24 18 Mustered, Lydia Crescent City 7 18:27.30 

31 25 17 Kollmann, Hannah Crescent City 8 19:10.08 

32 26 40 Poshard, Kassondra Pontiac 7 19:24.47 

33  33 Gutierrez, Katie Momence 7 19:30.65 

       



2020 IESA Sectional-Girls   

  Team      

34 LMS   2   3   8  11  13  14  21   

41 Nash   4   6   9  10  15  26   

64 Pontiac   1   5  17  24  27  32   

83 Crescent City  12  18  19  20  25  30  31   

 Bradley Central   7  16  23  29     

 Momence  22  28  33      

         

 LMS     Nash   

Score Name Grade Time  Score Name Grade Time 

2 O'Connor, Kelly 7 14:04.90  4 Schultz, Katelyn 6 14:18.69 

3 High, Gia 6 14:10.47  6 Koch, Layla 6 14:31.69 

7 Soucie, Makenzie 6 14:43.55  8 Schultz, Alexis 7 14:52.05 

10 Venckauskas, Sophie 7 15:08.83  9 Behrends, Haley 5 15:00.47 

12 Chinski, Claire 8 15:16.90  14 Behrends, Riley 7 15:24.72 

13 Deatherage, Addison 6 15:20.30  22 Tryban, Marleigh 7 17:45.55 

19 Mason, Nora 6 16:30.08  41   0:00:00 

34   0:00:00      

         

 Pontiac     Crescent City   

Score Name Grade Time  Score Name Grade Time 

1 Lucas, Jaden 8 13:29.33  11 Peterson, Cara 7 15:16.58 

5 Cotter, Kally 8 14:26.12  16 Parsons, Sarah 8 15:46.94 

15 Donovan, Lyla 7 15:40.47  17 
Hickman, 
Vanysah 6 16:25.22 

20 Metz, Sienna 8 17:36.22  18 Ulitzsch, Addissen 6 16:28.72 

23 White, Lily 8 17:49.87  21 Simpson, Sophie 8 17:45.25 

26 Poshard, Kassondra 7 19:24.47  24 Mustered, Lydia 7 18:27.30 

64   0:00:00  25 Kollmann, Hannah 8 19:10.08 

     83   0:00:00 

         

 Bradley Central    Momence   

Score Name Grade Time  Score Name Grade Time 

 Everett, Nevaeh 8 14:35.72   
Johnson, 
A'Miracle 7 16:47.37 

 Krause, Sophia 8 15:29.30   Johnson, Charli 6 17:50.75 

 Johnson, Bryana 8 17:19.08   Gutierrez, Katie 7 19:30.65 

 Johnson, Makinsay 6 18:25.72      

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2020 IESA Sectional-Guys 
Position Score Bib Name Team Grade Time 

1 1 65 Benoit, Matthew LMS 8 12:14.41 

2 2 74 Shepard, Brayden LMS 8 12:18.70 

3 3 71 Kruse, Jackson LMS 6 13:22.70 

4 4 58 Rasmussen, Owen Nash 8 13:30.53 

5 5 69 Johnson, Ethan LMS 8 13:31.13 

6 6 72 Parra, Luis LMS 7 13:43.13 

7 7 70 Keigher, Rowan LMS 6 13:49.70 

8 8 78 Beebe, Peyton Pontiac 7 13:52.03 

9 9 73 Schultz, Bryson LMS 6 13:54.41 

10 10 62 Wolfe, Hunter Crescent City 7 13:59.63 

11  75 Sherwood, Evan Momence 6 14:01.28 

12 11 46 Cirar, Blake Bradley Central 7 14:06.84 

13 12 81 Karr, Brody Pontiac 7 14:30.16 

14 13 54 Kelley, Carter Nash 8 14:36.09 

15 14 61 Hutchinson, John Crescent City 6 14:56.98 

16 15 82 Lattin, Carlito Pontiac 8 15:04.63 

17 16 48 Rojas-Romero, Eduardo Bradley Central 8 15:11.70 

18 17 56 Meister, Carson Nash 6 15:13.38 

19 18 64 Yates, Andrew Crescent City 6 15:19.03 

20 19 55 Lowery, Collin Nash 8 15:34.48 

21 20 44 Bourassa, Alexander Bradley Central 7 15:46.66 

22 21 59 Rohlwing, Andrew Nash 6 15:50.88 

23 22 47 McGinnis, Patrick Bradley Central 8 16:12.66 

24 23 79 Delong, Alvin Pontiac 7 16:15.91 

25  76 Upton, Damien Momence 7 16:18.06 

26 24 84 Wilcox, Maverick Pontiac 7 16:27.20 

27 25 60 Greene, Aaron Crescent City 6 16:46.34 

28 26 53 Gifford, Nicholas Nash 7 16:55.41 

29 27 51 Swafford, Eli Bradley Central 6 17:15.13 

30 28 63 Wolfe, Parker Crescent City 5 29:20.18 

31 29 50 Surprenant, Peyton Bradley Central 6 31:00.74 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2020 IESA Sectional-Guys   

  Team      

17 LMS   1   2   3   5   6   7   9   

74 Nash   4  14  18  20  22  28   

82 Pontiac   8  13  16  24  26    

95 Crescent City  10  15  19  27  30    

96 Bradley Central  12  17  21  23  29  31   

 Momence  11  25      

         

 LMS     Nash   

Score Name Grade Time  Score Name Grade Time 

1 Benoit, Matthew 8 12:14.41  4 Rasmussen, Owen 8 13:30.53 

2 Shepard, Brayden 8 12:18.70  13 Kelley, Carter 8 14:36.09 

3 Kruse, Jackson 6 13:22.70  17 Meister, Carson 6 15:13.38 

5 Johnson, Ethan 8 13:31.13  19 Lowery, Collin 8 15:34.48 

6 Parra, Luis 7 13:43.13  21 Rohlwing, Andrew 6 15:50.88 

7 Keigher, Rowan 6 13:49.70  26 Gifford, Nicholas 7 16:55.41 

9 Schultz, Bryson 6 13:54.41  74   0:00:00 

17   0:00:00      

         

 Pontiac     Crescent City   

Score Name Grade Time  Score Name Grade Time 

8 Beebe, Peyton 7 13:52.03  10 Wolfe, Hunter 7 13:59.63 

12 Karr, Brody 7 14:30.16  14 Hutchinson, John 6 14:56.98 

15 Lattin, Carlito 8 15:04.63  18 Yates, Andrew 6 15:19.03 

23 Delong, Alvin 7 16:15.91  25 Greene, Aaron 6 16:46.34 

24 Wilcox, Maverick 7 16:27.20  28 Wolfe, Parker 5 29:20.18 

82   0:00:00  95   0:00:00 

         

 Bradley Central    Momence   

Score Name Grade Time  Score Name Grade Time 

11 Cirar, Blake 7 14:06.84   Sherwood, Evan 6 14:01.28 

16 Rojas-Romero, Eduardo 8 15:11.70   Upton, Damien 7 16:18.06 

20 Bourassa, Alexander 7 15:46.66      

22 McGinnis, Patrick 8 16:12.66      

27 Swafford, Eli 6 17:15.13      

29 Surprenant, Peyton 6 31:00.74      

96   0:00:00      

         

 


